
Democratic Party Primary Election - Cumulative  —  Official 

Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 1 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States Senator, Vote For 1

 8,131  14,402 6,27151.36% 46.49% 49.12%Beto O'Rourke

 3,987  7,434 3,44725.18% 25.55% 25.35%Edward Kimbrough

 3,714  7,486 3,77223.46% 27.96% 25.53%Sema Hernandez

 15,832Cast Votes: 93.06%  13,490  29,32292.58% 92.84%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,179

0.01%

6.93%

 0

 1,081  2,260

 20.00%

7.42%

0.01%

7.16%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

United States Representative, District 9, Vote For 1

 5,645  10,657 5,012100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Al Green

 5,645Cast Votes: 95.24%  5,012  10,65794.80% 95.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  282

0.00%

4.76%

 0

 275  557

 00.00%

5.20%

0.00%

4.97%

Precincts

Counted

 42  

Total Percent

 42  100.00% 

Voters

 11,214 

Ballots Registered Percent

 93,235 12.03% 

United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1

 2,461  4,411 1,95023.02% 21.80% 22.46%Steve Brown

 2,116  4,281 2,16519.79% 24.20% 21.80%Letitia Plummer

 1,198  2,329 1,13111.21% 12.64% 11.86%Margarita Ruiz Johnson

 1,077  1,909 83210.07% 9.30% 9.72%Mark Gibson

 3,839  6,708 2,86935.91% 32.07% 34.16%Sri Preston Kulkarni

 10,691Cast Votes: 96.44%  8,947  19,63896.37% 96.41%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  391

0.04%

3.53%

 0

 337  728

 40.00%

3.63%

0.02%

3.57%

Precincts

Counted

 118  

Total Percent

 118  100.00% 

Voters

 20,370 

Ballots Registered Percent

 320,436 6.36% 
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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 2 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Governor, Vote For 1

 2,766  5,320 2,55417.25% 18.73% 17.93%Lupe Valdez

 8,337  14,412 6,07552.01% 44.56% 48.58%Andrew White

 443  959 5162.76% 3.78% 3.23%Adrian Ocegueda

 236  508 2721.47% 2.00% 1.71%James Jolly Clark

 725  1,398 6734.52% 4.94% 4.71%Jeffrey Payne

 1,886  3,990 2,10411.76% 15.43% 13.45%Cedric Davis, Sr.

 275  525 2501.72% 1.83% 1.77%Tom Wakely

 1,203  2,226 1,0237.50% 7.50% 7.50%Grady Yarbrough

 160  327 1671.00% 1.22% 1.10%Joe Mumbach

 16,031Cast Votes: 94.23%  13,634  29,66593.57% 93.92%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  975

0.04%

5.73%

 0

 937  1,912

 70.00%

6.43%

0.02%

6.05%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1

 8,813  17,302 8,48957.20% 64.59% 60.60%Michael Cooper

 6,593  11,247 4,65442.80% 35.41% 39.40%Mike Collier

 15,406Cast Votes: 90.55%  13,143  28,54990.20% 90.39%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,606

0.01%

9.44%

 0

 1,428  3,034

 10.00%

9.80%

0.00%

9.61%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Attorney General, Vote For 1

 14,362  26,514 12,152100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Justin Nelson

 14,362Cast Votes: 84.42%  12,152  26,51483.40% 83.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,651

0.00%

15.58%

 0

 2,419  5,070

 00.00%

16.60%

0.00%

16.05%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 3 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Comptroller of Public Accounts, Vote For 1

 7,306  13,694 6,38848.76% 50.07% 49.36%Tim Mahoney

 7,679  14,048 6,36951.24% 49.93% 50.64%Joi Chevalier

 14,985Cast Votes: 88.08%  12,757  27,74287.55% 87.84%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,027

0.01%

11.91%

 0

 1,814  3,841

 10.00%

12.45%

0.00%

12.16%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1

 10,458  19,406 8,94869.75% 70.23% 69.97%Miguel Suazo

 4,535  8,328 3,79330.25% 29.77% 30.03%Tex Morgan

 14,993Cast Votes: 88.13%  12,741  27,73487.44% 87.81%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,019

0.01%

11.87%

 0

 1,830  3,849

 10.00%

12.56%

0.00%

12.19%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1

 14,332  26,584 12,252100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kim Olson

 14,332Cast Votes: 84.24%  12,252  26,58484.08% 84.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,681

0.00%

15.76%

 0

 2,319  5,000

 00.00%

15.92%

0.00%

15.83%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Page 4 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 8,105  14,893 6,78854.88% 54.17% 54.56%Roman McAllen

 6,664  12,406 5,74245.12% 45.83% 45.44%Chris Spellmon

 14,769Cast Votes: 86.81%  12,530  27,29985.99% 86.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,244

0.00%

13.19%

 0

 2,041  4,285

 00.00%

14.01%

0.00%

13.57%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Vote For 1

 14,200  26,310 12,110100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Steven Kirkland

 14,200Cast Votes: 83.47%  12,110  26,31083.11% 83.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,813

0.00%

16.53%

 0

 2,461  5,274

 00.00%

16.89%

0.00%

16.70%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4, Vote For 1

 14,092  26,051 11,959100.00% 100.00% 100.00%R.K. Sandill

 14,092Cast Votes: 82.83%  11,959  26,05182.07% 82.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,921

0.00%

17.17%

 0

 2,612  5,533

 00.00%

17.93%

0.00%

17.52%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018

Page 5 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Vote For 1

 14,276  26,425 12,149100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kathy Cheng

 14,276Cast Votes: 83.91%  12,149  26,42583.38% 83.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,737

0.00%

16.09%

 0

 2,422  5,159

 00.00%

16.62%

0.00%

16.33%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Vote For 1

 14,302  26,501 12,199100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Maria T. (Terri) Jackson

 14,302Cast Votes: 84.07%  12,199  26,50183.72% 83.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,711

0.00%

15.93%

 0

 2,372  5,083

 00.00%

16.28%

0.00%

16.09%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 7, Vote For 1

 14,319  26,499 12,180100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ramona Franklin

 14,319Cast Votes: 84.17%  12,180  26,49983.59% 83.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,694

0.00%

15.83%

 0

 2,391  5,085

 00.00%

16.41%

0.00%

16.10%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Page 6 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Member, State Board of Education, District 4, Vote For 1

 1,403  2,614 1,21133.78% 33.73% 33.76%Steven A. Chambers

 2,750  5,129 2,37966.22% 66.27% 66.24%Lawrence Allen, Jr.

 4,153Cast Votes: 87.34%  3,590  7,74387.05% 87.21%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  600

0.04%

12.62%

 0

 534  1,134

 20.00%

12.95%

0.02%

12.77%

Precincts

Counted

 32  

Total Percent

 32  100.00% 

Voters

 8,879 

Ballots Registered Percent

 61,921 14.34% 

Member, State Board of Education, District 7, Vote For 1

 10,229  18,896 8,667100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Elizabeth "Eliz" Markowitz

 10,229Cast Votes: 83.45%  8,667  18,89682.96% 83.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,029

0.00%

16.55%

 0

 1,780  3,809

 00.00%

17.04%

0.00%

16.78%

Precincts

Counted

 128  

Total Percent

 128  100.00% 

Voters

 22,705 

Ballots Registered Percent

 351,750 6.45% 

State Senator, District 17, Vote For 1

 1,076  2,182 1,10622.18% 26.52% 24.19%Ahmad R. Hassan

 1,818  3,329 1,51137.48% 36.24% 36.90%Fran Watson

 1,957  3,510 1,55340.34% 37.24% 38.91%Rita Lucido

 4,851Cast Votes: 89.50%  4,170  9,02189.01% 89.27%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  567

0.04%

10.46%

 0

 515  1,082

 20.00%

10.99%

0.02%

10.71%

Precincts

Counted

 58  

Total Percent

 58  100.00% 

Voters

 10,105 

Ballots Registered Percent

 135,069 7.48% 
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Page 7 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, District 26, Vote For 1

 3,071  5,626 2,555100.00% 100.00% 100.00%L. Sarah DeMerchant

 3,071Cast Votes: 82.58%  2,555  5,62681.76% 82.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  648

0.00%

17.42%

 0

 570  1,218

 00.00%

18.24%

0.00%

17.80%

Precincts

Counted

 42  

Total Percent

 42  100.00% 

Voters

 6,844 

Ballots Registered Percent

 106,477 6.43% 

State Representative, District 27, Vote For 1

 2,680  4,950 2,27038.66% 38.60% 38.63%Wilvin Carter

 4,253  7,864 3,61161.34% 61.40% 61.37%Ron Reynolds

 6,933Cast Votes: 95.93%  5,881  12,81494.92% 95.46%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  291

0.04%

4.03%

 0

 315  606

 30.00%

5.08%

0.02%

4.51%

Precincts

Counted

 54  

Total Percent

 54  100.00% 

Voters

 13,423 

Ballots Registered Percent

 108,609 12.36% 

State Representative, District 28, Vote For 1

 2,904  5,234 2,33081.30% 80.57% 80.97%Meghan Scoggins

 668  1,230 56218.70% 19.43% 19.03%Durward White

 3,572Cast Votes: 90.29%  2,892  6,46489.59% 89.98%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  383

0.03%

9.68%

 0

 336  719

 10.00%

10.41%

0.01%

10.01%

Precincts

Counted

 36  

Total Percent

 36  100.00% 

Voters

 7,184 

Ballots Registered Percent

 130,681 5.50% 
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Page 8 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, District 85, Vote For 1

 1,830  3,564 1,734100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jennifer Cantu

 1,830Cast Votes: 86.69%  1,734  3,56485.76% 86.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  281

0.00%

13.31%

 0

 288  569

 00.00%

14.24%

0.00%

13.77%

Precincts

Counted

 28  

Total Percent

 28  100.00% 

Voters

 4,133 

Ballots Registered Percent

 67,904 6.09% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1

 14,073  26,044 11,971100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Gordon Goodman

 14,073Cast Votes: 82.72%  11,971  26,04482.16% 82.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,940

0.00%

17.28%

 0

 2,600  5,540

 00.00%

17.84%

0.00%

17.54%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 14,118  26,117 11,999100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sarah Beth Landau

 14,118Cast Votes: 82.98%  11,999  26,11782.35% 82.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,895

0.00%

17.02%

 0

 2,572  5,467

 00.00%

17.65%

0.00%

17.31%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 7, Vote For 1

 13,973  25,810 11,837100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Julie Countiss

 13,973Cast Votes: 82.13%  11,837  25,81081.24% 81.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,040

0.00%

17.87%

 0

 2,734  5,774

 00.00%

18.76%

0.00%

18.28%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 8, Vote For 1

 13,949  25,782 11,833100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Richard Hightower

 13,949Cast Votes: 81.99%  11,833  25,78281.21% 81.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,064

0.00%

18.01%

 0

 2,738  5,802

 00.00%

18.79%

0.00%

18.37%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 9, Vote For 1

 13,757  25,409 11,652100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Peter Kelly

 13,757Cast Votes: 80.86%  11,652  25,40979.97% 80.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,256

0.00%

19.14%

 0

 2,919  6,175

 00.00%

20.03%

0.00%

19.55%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 9,030  17,476 8,44662.53% 69.18% 65.58%Joseph R. Willie, ll

 5,410  9,172 3,76237.47% 30.82% 34.42%Jerry Zimmerer

 14,440Cast Votes: 84.88%  12,208  26,64883.78% 84.37%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  2,569

0.02%

15.10%

 0

 2,363  4,932

 40.00%

16.22%

0.01%

15.62%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 4, Vote For 1

 13,707  25,335 11,628100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Charles Spain

 13,707Cast Votes: 80.57%  11,628  25,33579.80% 80.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,306

0.00%

19.43%

 0

 2,943  6,249

 00.00%

20.20%

0.00%

19.79%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 5, Vote For 1

 13,739  25,401 11,662100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Frances Bourliot

 13,739Cast Votes: 80.76%  11,662  25,40180.04% 80.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,274

0.00%

19.24%

 0

 2,909  6,183

 00.00%

19.96%

0.00%

19.58%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 6, Vote For 1

 13,864  25,654 11,790100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Meagan Hassan

 13,864Cast Votes: 81.49%  11,790  25,65480.91% 81.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,149

0.00%

18.51%

 0

 2,781  5,930

 00.00%

19.09%

0.00%

18.78%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 8, Vote For 1

 8,179  15,194 7,01556.68% 57.61% 57.10%Margaret "Meg" Poissant

 6,252  11,414 5,16243.32% 42.39% 42.90%Michele Barber Chimene

 14,431Cast Votes: 84.82%  12,177  26,60883.57% 84.25%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  2,580

0.01%

15.16%

 0

 2,394  4,974

 20.00%

16.43%

0.01%

15.75%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

District Judge, 240th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 13,713  25,306 11,593100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Frank J. Fraley

 13,713Cast Votes: 80.60%  11,593  25,30679.56% 80.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,300

0.00%

19.40%

 0

 2,978  6,278

 00.00%

20.44%

0.00%

19.88%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

District Judge, 268th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 13,827  25,579 11,752100.00% 100.00% 100.00%R. O'Neil Williams

 13,827Cast Votes: 81.27%  11,752  25,57980.65% 80.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,186

0.00%

18.73%

 0

 2,819  6,005

 00.00%

19.35%

0.00%

19.01%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

District Judge, 458th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 13,652  25,177 11,525100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Robert L. Rolnick

 13,652Cast Votes: 80.24%  11,525  25,17779.10% 79.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,361

0.00%

19.76%

 0

 3,046  6,407

 00.00%

20.90%

0.00%

20.29%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

District Attorney, 268th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 13,877  25,626 11,749100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brian M. Middleton

 13,877Cast Votes: 81.57%  11,749  25,62680.63% 81.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,136

0.00%

18.43%

 0

 2,822  5,958

 00.00%

19.37%

0.00%

18.86%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Page 13 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

County Judge, Vote For 1

 13,844  25,514 11,670100.00% 100.00% 100.00%KP George

 13,844Cast Votes: 81.37%  11,670  25,51480.09% 80.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,169

0.00%

18.63%

 0

 2,901  6,070

 00.00%

19.91%

0.00%

19.22%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Judge, County Court at Law No. 3, Vote For 1

 13,995  25,802 11,807100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Juli Mathew

 13,995Cast Votes: 82.26%  11,807  25,80281.03% 81.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,018

0.00%

17.74%

 0

 2,764  5,782

 00.00%

18.97%

0.00%

18.31%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

Judge, County Court at Law No. 4, Vote For 1

 13,908  25,696 11,788100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Toni Wallace

 13,908Cast Votes: 81.75%  11,788  25,69680.90% 81.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,105

0.00%

18.25%

 0

 2,783  5,888

 00.00%

19.10%

0.00%

18.64%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Page 14 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge, County Court at Law No. 6, Vote For 1

 13,736  25,362 11,626100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sherman Hatton, Jr.

 13,736Cast Votes: 80.74%  11,626  25,36279.79% 80.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,277

0.00%

19.26%

 0

 2,945  6,222

 00.00%

20.21%

0.00%

19.70%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

District Clerk, Vote For 1

 13,877  25,677 11,800100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Beverley McGrew Walker

 13,877Cast Votes: 81.57%  11,800  25,67780.98% 81.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,136

0.00%

18.43%

 0

 2,771  5,907

 00.00%

19.02%

0.00%

18.70%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

County Commissioner, Precinct 2, Vote For 1

 4,961  9,168 4,207100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Grady Prestage

 4,961Cast Votes: 86.82%  4,207  9,16883.99% 85.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  753

0.00%

13.18%

 0

 802  1,555

 00.00%

16.01%

0.00%

14.50%

Precincts

Counted

 45  

Total Percent

 45  100.00% 

Voters

 10,723 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94,008 11.41% 
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Page 15 of 20

Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

County Commissioner, Precinct 4, Vote For 1

 3,577  6,488 2,911100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Ken R. DeMerchant

 3,577Cast Votes: 77.58%  2,911  6,48876.77% 77.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,034

0.00%

22.42%

 0

 881  1,915

 00.00%

23.23%

0.00%

22.79%

Precincts

Counted

 43  

Total Percent

 43  100.00% 

Voters

 8,403 

Ballots Registered Percent

 107,865 7.79% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2, Vote For 1

 1,469  2,660 1,19127.28% 25.64% 26.52%Deirdre Dickson-Gilbert

 2,571  4,436 1,86547.74% 40.15% 44.23%Joel C. Clouser, Sr.

 1,345  2,934 1,58924.98% 34.21% 29.25%Tanisha C. Green

 5,385Cast Votes: 94.24%  4,645  10,03092.73% 93.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  329

0.00%

5.76%

 0

 364  693

 00.00%

7.27%

0.00%

6.46%

Precincts

Counted

 45  

Total Percent

 45  100.00% 

Voters

 10,723 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94,008 11.41% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3, Vote For 1

 2,817  4,965 2,148100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Antalan

 2,817Cast Votes: 81.04%  2,148  4,96582.36% 81.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  659

0.00%

18.96%

 0

 460  1,119

 00.00%

17.64%

0.00%

18.39%

Precincts

Counted

 33  

Total Percent

 33  100.00% 

Voters

 6,084 

Ballots Registered Percent

 118,163 5.15% 
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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 06, 2018
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Constable, Precinct 2, (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 2,203  4,021 1,81841.10% 39.53% 40.38%Gary Majors

 3,157  5,938 2,78158.90% 60.47% 59.62%Daryl L. Smith

 5,360Cast Votes: 93.80%  4,599  9,95991.81% 92.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  354

0.00%

6.20%

 0

 410  764

 00.00%

8.19%

0.00%

7.12%

Precincts

Counted

 45  

Total Percent

 45  100.00% 

Voters

 10,723 

Ballots Registered Percent

 94,008 11.41% 

County Chairman, Vote For 1

 9,587  17,662 8,07565.05% 64.90% 64.98%Cynthia Ginyard

 5,152  9,519 4,36734.95% 35.10% 35.02%Hazel Dorine Lundy

 14,739Cast Votes: 86.63%  12,442  27,18185.39% 86.06%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  2,269

0.03%

13.34%

 0

 2,129  4,398

 50.00%

14.61%

0.02%

13.92%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #1 Right to a 21st Century Public Education:, Vote For 1

 15,936  29,618 13,68297.28% 97.19% 97.24%FOR

 446  841 3952.72% 2.81% 2.76%AGAINST

 16,382Cast Votes: 96.29%  14,077  30,45996.61% 96.44%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  629

0.01%

3.70%

 0

 494  1,123

 20.00%

3.39%

0.01%

3.56%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #2 Student Loan Debt:, Vote For 1

 15,431  28,823 13,39294.28% 95.15% 94.68%FOR

 937  1,619 6825.72% 4.85% 5.32%AGAINST

 16,368Cast Votes: 96.21%  14,074  30,44296.59% 96.38%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  643

0.01%

3.78%

 0

 497  1,140

 20.00%

3.41%

0.01%

3.61%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #3 Right to Healthcare:, Vote For 1

 15,908  29,517 13,60996.99% 96.63% 96.82%FOR

 494  968 4743.01% 3.37% 3.18%AGAINST

 16,402Cast Votes: 96.41%  14,083  30,48596.65% 96.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  611

0.00%

3.59%

 0

 488  1,099

 00.00%

3.35%

0.00%

3.48%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #4 Right to Economic Security:, Vote For 1

 15,846  29,420 13,57497.16% 97.13% 97.15%FOR

 463  864 4012.84% 2.87% 2.85%AGAINST

 16,309Cast Votes: 95.86%  13,975  30,28495.91% 95.88%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  702

0.01%

4.13%

 0

 596  1,298

 20.00%

4.09%

0.01%

4.11%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #5 National Jobs Program:, Vote For 1

 15,393  28,520 13,12795.27% 94.72% 95.02%FOR

 764  1,496 7324.73% 5.28% 4.98%AGAINST

 16,157Cast Votes: 94.97%  13,859  30,01695.11% 95.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  856

0.00%

5.03%

 0

 712  1,568

 00.00%

4.89%

0.00%

4.96%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #6 Right to Clean Air, Safe Water, and a Healthy Environment:, Vote For 1

 16,313  30,239 13,92699.35% 99.05% 99.21%FOR

 107  241 1340.65% 0.95% 0.79%AGAINST

 16,420Cast Votes: 96.51%  14,060  30,48096.49% 96.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  593

0.00%

3.49%

 0

 511  1,104

 00.00%

3.51%

0.00%

3.50%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #7 Right to Dignity & Respect:, Vote For 1

 15,989  29,562 13,57397.77% 96.91% 97.37%FOR

 365  798 4332.23% 3.09% 2.63%AGAINST

 16,354Cast Votes: 96.13%  14,006  30,36096.12% 96.12%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  657

0.01%

3.86%

 0

 565  1,222

 20.00%

3.88%

0.01%

3.87%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #8 Right to Housing:, Vote For 1

 15,337  28,580 13,24395.03% 94.82% 94.93%FOR

 802  1,525 7234.97% 5.18% 5.07%AGAINST

 16,139Cast Votes: 94.86%  13,966  30,10595.85% 95.32%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  873

0.01%

5.13%

 0

 605  1,478

 10.00%

4.15%

0.00%

4.68%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #9 Right to Vote:, Vote For 1

 15,877  29,395 13,51897.11% 96.49% 96.82%FOR

 472  964 4922.89% 3.51% 3.18%AGAINST

 16,349Cast Votes: 96.10%  14,010  30,35996.15% 96.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  664

0.00%

3.90%

 0

 561  1,225

 00.00%

3.85%

0.00%

3.88%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #10 Right to a Fair Criminal Justice System:, Vote For 1

 16,073  29,860 13,78798.38% 98.23% 98.31%FOR

 264  512 2481.62% 1.77% 1.69%AGAINST

 16,337Cast Votes: 96.03%  14,035  30,37296.32% 96.16%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  675

0.01%

3.97%

 0

 536  1,211

 10.00%

3.68%

0.00%

3.83%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 
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Total Number of Voters : 67,204 of 413,671 = 16.25%

03/12/2018 02:37 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 31,584 of 413,671 = 7.64% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PROPOSITION #11 Immigrant Rights:, Vote For 1

 15,681  29,051 13,37095.91% 95.26% 95.61%FOR

 668  1,334 6664.09% 4.74% 4.39%AGAINST

 16,349Cast Votes: 96.10%  14,036  30,38596.33% 96.20%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  663

0.01%

3.90%

 0

 535  1,198

 10.00%

3.67%

0.00%

3.79%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 

PROPOSITION #12 Right to Fair Taxation:, Vote For 1

 15,947  29,507 13,56097.76% 96.88% 97.35%FOR

 366  803 4372.24% 3.12% 2.65%AGAINST

 16,313Cast Votes: 95.89%  13,997  30,31096.06% 95.97%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  699

0.01%

4.11%

 0

 574  1,273

 10.00%

3.94%

0.00%

4.03%

Precincts

Counted

 160  

Total Percent

 160  100.00% 

Voters

 31,584 

Ballots Registered Percent

 413,671 7.64% 


